8 USC 1325 DEFENDANTS CHARGED

MAGISTRATE COURT - MISDEMEANORS ONLY

DISTRICT

ALABAMA MIDDLE
ALABAMA NORTHERN
ALABAMA SOUTHERN
ALASKA

ARIZONA

ARKANSAS EASTERN
ARKANSAS WESTERN
CALIFORNIA CENTRAL
CALIFORNIA EASTERN
CALIFORNIA NORTHERN
CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA MIDDLE
FLORIDA NORTHERN
FLORIDA SOUTHERN
GEORGIA MIDDLE
GEORGIA NORTHERN
GEORGIA SOUTHERN
GUAM

HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS CENTRAL
ILLINOIS NORTHERN
ILLINOIS SOUTHERN
INDIANA NORTHERN
INDIANA SOUTHERN
IOWA NORTHERN
IOWA SOUTHERN
KANSAS

ocCT
FY22
0
0
0
0

~
N

O OO0 OO0 O0DO0ODO0O0D0D0OD0OD0D0D0OD0O00ODO0ODO0OO0OO0ObOoOOoOOoOoo

NOV
FY22
0
0
0
0

~
w

O OO O 0O 0000000000000 0ODO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOoO oo

DEC
FY22
0
0
0
0

~
N

O OO0 OO0 0D0D0O0D0D0D0O0D0DO0OO0OFR,r OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo

JAN
FY22
0
0
0
0
102

O O 0O OO0 0000000000000 O0ODO0OO0OkFkr OO0 o oo

FEB
FY22
0
0
0
0
219

O OO0 OO0 0000000000000 O0ODO0OO0OO0ObOoOOoOOoOoo

MAR
FY22
0
0
0
0
241

O O 0O O 0000000000000 0DO0ODO0OO0OkFkr OO0 o oo

APR
FY22
0
0
0
0
223

O OO0 OO0 0DO0OO0O0D0D0OD0OD0D0D0OD0O00ODO0ODO0OO0OO0ObOoOOoOOoOoo

MAY
FY22
0
0
0
0
182

O OO O 0O 000000000000 0D0ODO0O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoO oo

JUN
FY22
0
0
0
0
300

O OO0 OO0 0000000000000 O0ODO0OO0OO0ObOoOOoOOoOoo

JUL
FY22
0
0
0
0
329

O O 0O O 0000000000000 0DO0ODO0OO0ONOOOOOoO

AUG
FY22
0
0
0
0
396

O OO0 OO0 O0OO0O0D0D0D0OD0D0DO0OD0O00ODO0ODO0OO0OO0ObOoOOoOOoOoo

SEP
FY22
0
0
0
0
504

O OO0 O 0000000000000 0D0ODO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOoO oo

FY22
Total
0
0
0
0
2,713
0

O OO0 0O 000000000000, O0OO0OO0OO0O Moo oo



DISTRICT

KENTUCKY EASTERN
KENTUCKY WESTERN
LOUISIANA EASTERN
LOUISIANA MIDDLE
LOUISIANA WESTERN
MAINE

MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN EASTERN
MICHIGAN WESTERN
MINNESOTA

MISSISSIPPI NORTHERN
MISSISSIPPI SOUTHERN
MISSOURI EASTERN
MISSOURI WESTERN
MONTANA

NEBRASKA

NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE

NEW JERSEY

NEW MEXICO

NEW YORK EASTERN

NEW YORK NORTHERN
NEW YORK SOUTHERN
NEW YORK WESTERN
NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN
NORTH CAROLINA MIDDLE
NORTH CAROLINA WESTERN
NORTH DAKOTA
NORTHERN MARIANAS ISLANDS
OHIO NORTHERN

OHIO SOUTHERN
OKLAHOMA EASTERN
OKLAHOMA NORTHERN
OKLAHOMA WESTERN

OoCT
FY22
0

O OO0 OO0 0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOouOboOo oo

[ER
o

O OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO oo o

NOV
FY22
0

O OO0 OO0 O0D0ODO0OD0DO0DO0OO0OFRP, O P ODCODODODOOODOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

DEC
FY22
0

O OO0 OO0 0DO0OO0O0D0DO0OO0ONOULVLOODODODODODODODOODODODOOOOOoOOoOOo

JAN
FY22
0

O O 0O OO0 O0DO0OO0ODO0D0D0OO0O0O PO UIOOODOOOODOOO0OO0ODOO0OOoOOoOOoOOoO oo

FEB
FY22
0

O OO0 OO0 O0DO0OO0ODO0D0DO0OD0OWOLOWNOODODODOODODODOODODODOOOouOoOoOoo

MAR
FY22
0

O O O O O 0000000000 OoOOo oo

O O OO OO 00O o0 o o o

APR
FY22
0

O OO0 OO0 0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0oOOouOoOo oo

O OO OO 0O OO OoOOoO oo

MAY
FY22
0

O O 0O O O 00000000 O0o0OOo0oOOoOOoO oo

O O OO OO 0O 0O OoO o o o

JUN
FY22
0

O OO0 OO0 0OO0OO0O0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOouOboOo oo

O OO OO 0O OO OoOOoO oo

JUL
FY22
0

O O O O OO0 0O0O00O0O0OO0O0o0OOo0oOOoOOo oo

O O OO O ONOOO OO

AUG
FY22
0

O OO0 OO0 0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOouOboOo oo

O OO OO0k OO0 o o o

SEP
FY22
0

O O O O O 00000000 Oo0OOoOOoOOoO oo

O OO O 0O0OO0OkFr OO0 O o Oo

FY22
Total
0

O OO0 OO0 0ODO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOouOboOo oo

190

244

O OO OO0 Ph~o oo oo



DISTRICT

OREGON

PENNSYLVANIA EASTERN
PENNSYLVANIA MIDDLE
PENNSYLVANIA WESTERN
PUERTO RICO

RHODE ISLAND

SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE EASTERN
TENNESSEE MIDDLE
TENNESSEE WESTERN
TEXAS EASTERN

TEXAS NORTHERN

TEXAS SOUTHERN

TEXAS WESTERN

UTAH

VERMONT

VIRGIN ISLANDS
VIRGINIA EASTERN
VIRGINIA WESTERN
WASHINGTON EASTERN
WASHINGTON WESTERN
WEST VIRGINIA NORTHERN
WEST VIRGINIA SOUTHERN
WISCONSIN EASTERN
WISCONSIN WESTERN
WYOMING

GRAND TOTALS

OoCT
FY22
0

OOOOOOOOOOOOBU‘IOOOOOOOOOOOO

(-]
~

NOV
FY22
0

O O O O 0000000 ONNOODOOOOOOOOoOOoODOo

00
~N

DEC
FY22
0

Nwoooooooooooo

O OO OO 0O OO OoOOoO oo

120

JAN
FY22
0

O O 0O O 00000000 W”WEF OO0OO00D0OO0O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOo

121

FEB
FY22
0

Nmroooooooooo oo

O OO OO 0O OO OoOOoO oo

265

MAR
FY22
0

Nroooooooooooo

O O O O O 0O OO0 oo o o

289

APR
FY22
0

W NOOoOOO0OO0OOOOOOoOOoOOo

O OO OO 00O OoOOoONDOo

280

MAY
FY22
0

ENOOOOOOOOOOOO

O OO0 O O0OFr OO0 O O O O

251

JUN
FY22
0

¥NVNoooooooooooo

O OO OO 0O OO OoOOoO oo

411

JUL
FY22
0

O O 0O O 0000 O0OONOWDMMOOOOOOOOOOOoODOoO

399

AUG
FY22
0

KOOOOOOOOOOOOO

O O O OO0 OO OoOOoONDOo

512

SEP
FY22
0

Nroooooooooooo

O O O O O 0O 00O oo v o

604

FY22
Total

0

O OO OO0 OO OoOOoO oo

O O0OO0OoOoOkr OO o o

H
w
)]



	1325total

