8 USC 1325 DEFENDANTS CHARGED MAGISTRATE COURT - MISDEMEANORS ONLY

DISTRICT	OCT FY22	NOV FY22	DEC FY22	JAN FY22	FEB FY22	MAR FY22	APR FY22	MAY FY22	JUN FY22	JUL FY22	AUG FY22	SEP FY22	FY22 Total
ALABAMA MIDDLE	0	6 0	0	0 0	6 0	0	0	0 0	гт22 0	0	0 0	гт22 0	0
ALABAMA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ALABAMA SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ALASKA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ARIZONA	72	73	72	102	219	241	223	182	300	329	396	504	2,713
ARKANSAS EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ARKANSAS WESTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
CALIFORNIA CENTRAL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
CALIFORNIA EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
CALIFORNIA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	4
COLORADO	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
CONNECTICUT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
DELAWARE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
FLORIDA MIDDLE	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
FLORIDA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
FLORIDA SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
GEORGIA MIDDLE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
GEORGIA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
GEORGIA SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
GUAM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
HAWAII	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
IDAHO	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ILLINOIS CENTRAL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ILLINOIS NORTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ILLINOIS SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
INDIANA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
INDIANA SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
IOWA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
IOWA SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
KANSAS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

DISTRICT	ОСТ FY22	NOV FY22	DEC FY22	JAN FY22	FEB FY22	MAR FY22	APR FY22	MAY FY22	JUN FY22	JUL FY22	AUG FY22	SEP FY22	FY22 Total
KENTUCKY EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
KENTUCKY WESTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
LOUISIANA EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
LOUISIANA MIDDLE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
LOUISIANA WESTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MAINE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MARYLAND	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MASSACHUSETTS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MICHIGAN EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MICHIGAN WESTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MINNESOTA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MISSISSIPPI NORTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MISSISSIPPI SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MISSOURI EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MISSOURI WESTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MONTANA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
NEBRASKA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
NEVADA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
NEW HAMPSHIRE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
NEW JERSEY	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
NEW MEXICO	10	4	9	5	6	15	19	29	42	23	16	12	190
NEW YORK EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
NEW YORK NORTHERN	0	1	7	4	3	10	16	20	33	34	63	53	244
NEW YORK SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
NEW YORK WESTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTH CAROLINA MIDDLE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTH CAROLINA WESTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTH DAKOTA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	4
NORTHERN MARIANAS ISLANDS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
OHIO NORTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
OHIO SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
OKLAHOMA EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
OKLAHOMA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
OKLAHOMA WESTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

DISTRICT	OCT FY22	NOV FY22	DEC FY22	JAN FY22	FEB FY22	MAR FY22	APR FY22	MAY FY22	JUN FY22	JUL FY22	AUG FY22	SEP FY22	FY22 Total
OREGON	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
PENNSYLVANIA EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
PENNSYLVANIA MIDDLE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
PENNSYLVANIA WESTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
PUERTO RICO	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
RHODE ISLAND	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SOUTH CAROLINA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SOUTH DAKOTA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TENNESSEE EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TENNESSEE MIDDLE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TENNESSEE WESTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TEXAS EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TEXAS NORTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TEXAS SOUTHERN	5	2	3	1	1	1	7	2	2	4	0	1	29
TEXAS WESTERN	10	7	28	8	36	21	13	17	34	3	34	24	235
UTAH	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
VERMONT	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	2	9	15
VIRGIN ISLANDS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
VIRGINIA EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
VIRGINIA WESTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WASHINGTON EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WASHINGTON WESTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
WEST VIRGINIA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WEST VIRGINIA SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WISCONSIN EASTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WISCONSIN WESTERN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WYOMING	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
GRAND TOTALS	97	87	120	121	265	289	280	251	411	399	512	604	3,436